JUMPING

FEI Course for Promotion to FEI Level 1 Course Designer

Miki (Hyogo), 21 - 26 January 2015

Course Directors Frank ROTHENBERGER (GER)
Stefan WIRTH (GER)
Asst Course Director Hossein Shafiee (IRI)
Language English
Participation Open to National CDs recommended by their NF of

Group VIII. Maximum 20 Participants (max. 6 from
hosting NF and max. 2 from other NFs should the
total reach 20).

Applications must be sent to FEI Jumping Dept.

somesh.dutt@fei.org

with copy to the Organizing NF, Japan Equestrian
Federation

Email: jef@equitation-japan.com

Tel: +81 3 3297 5614 (Yuki TANAKA)

Deadline for final registration 7 January 2015

Program & Timetable Provisional Timetable as on Page 2
Details Will be sent to participants after application
receipt.

Course fee 50,000]JPYen including course material and lunch

Participants will be responsible for their own transport, accommodation and meal costs
(other than those included in the course fee *Refer to the below information).

The above information serves as an official invitation.

Venue Name Miki Horse Land Park
Address: Besshocho, Takagi, Miki-shi, Hyogo, JAPAN
The Organizer introduces the accommodation for participants as follows:
Hotel Name Kobe Tokyu Inn
Address: 6-1-5, Kumoidori, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, JAPAN
Tel: +81-78-291-0109 FAX: +81-78-221-2917

Cost: 7,000 JPYen per night (10,000 JPYen only on 24" Saturday night)
by single room excluding breakfast (20" to 27" January, 2015)

The Organizer offers the participants the daily transportation between the venue
and the above hotel.

If a participant needs the hotel booking, please inform of it when applying. The hotel
booking (selecting non-smoking/smoking) is on a first-come-first-served basis.

The payment for hotel is necessary at the time of checked-in. Any cancellation or changes
after the deadline is not acceptable.




Jumping FEI Course for Promotion to FEI Level 1 Course Designer

Timetable (Provisional)

1st Day

Welcome and Reception

How to design tracks/courses?
Drawing course plans in scale
Arena and Stadiums

Discussion of the course plans

2nd Day

Obstacle material and Accessories 1
Discussion of the course plans
Obstacle material and Accessories 2

Theoretical knowledge for course design 1

3rd Day

Theoretical knowledge for course design 2
Preparation of practical work

Discussion of the course plans

Practical work

4th Day

Planning of rhythmical and flowing courses
Combinations

Related distances

Rules and regulations

Drawing course plans in scale

5th Day
Drawing course plans in scale
Discussion of the course plans

Plans-Practice-Layout

6th Day

Final Test Level 1

January 21, 2015

Classroom
Classroom
Classroom

Classroom

January 22, 2015

Classroom
Classroom
Classroom

Classroom

January 23, 2015

Classroom
Classroom

Arena

January 24, 2015

Classroom
Classroom
Classroom
Classroom

Classroom

January 25, 2015

Classroom
Classroom

Arena

January 26, 2015

Classroom

Wednesday

90min
90min
60min
120min

Thursday
150min
120min
90min

120min

Friday
120min
60min

300min

Saturday
120min
120min
120min
60min
90min

Sunday
90min
120min
300min

480min



